
Virginia Union (21-3,11-2 CIAA) -vs- Elizabeth City St. (3-16,2-11 CIAA)
02/07/26 at R.L. Vaughan Center, Elizabeth City, NC

 
 

 
 
Virginia Union 61

Elizabeth City St. 43

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 637
Site: R.L. Vaughan Center, Elizabeth City, NC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Virginia Union 25 36 61
Elizabeth City St. 19 24 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Dark,Malachi * 24 9-9 0-0 2-3 4-0 4 2 0 2 0 0 20
02 Vaughn,Travis * 32 4-13 3-8 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 3 13
01 Gardner,Bobby * 31 2-13 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 2 4
22 Richardson-Keyes,Noah * 26 1-6 1-1 1-2 3-9 12 4 0 3 0 1 4
15 Johnson,Nehemiah * 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
03 Harris,O'Maundre 17 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
00 Morris,Jeremiah 13 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 1 5
05 Scranton,Elijah 24 1-2 0-0 1-5 7-3 10 2 4 1 0 3 3
14 Crowell,Farell 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Bell,Tyler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Garnett,Jamari 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bruce,Wonzooly 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Caine,Joshua 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jones,Jaylen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mason,Paul 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 4-16 7-14 18-20 38 15 11 16 1 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67% 1-8   12.50% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 14-31   45.16% 3-8   37.50% 5-11   45.45%
Total 25-61   41.0% 4-16   25.0% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Smith,Trevor * 34 5-8 2-5 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 1 12
44 Flamer,Donovan * 32 2-5 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 3 0 2 3 1 9
11 Harris,Jaquantae * 34 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 2 5
01 Thorbs,Terrance * 25 0-2 0-1 3-6 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 0 3
21 Wheeler,Braylon * 33 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2
00 Minter,Leslie 5 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
34 Djami Tchoula,Anthony 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 2 0 4
15 Browder,Jawan 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
23 Nixon,Daniel 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
04 Miller,Kenneth 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Vaughn,Sterling 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-37 4-16 13-19 4-15 19 13 8 20 6 8 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-19   31.58% 2-9   22.22% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 7-18   38.89% 2-7   28.57% 8-11   72.73%
Total 13-37   35.1% 4-16   25.0% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Union Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elizabeth City St.
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 19:45

19:45 BLOCK  by FLAMER,DONOVAN
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 19:35
REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI --
GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 19:30 2-0 V 2

19:23 TURNOVER  by THORBS,TERRANCE
STEAL  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 19:23
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN
18:58 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

STEAL  by GARDNER,BOBBY 18:58
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,BOBBY 18:32

18:10 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR
-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,BRAYLON

TURNOVER  by GARDNER,BOBBY 17:39
17:39 STEAL  by WHEELER,BRAYLON
17:33 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,BRAYLON

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,TRAVIS --
FOUL  by GARDNER,BOBBY 17:25

17:25 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN
17:25 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 17:04
17:04 STEAL  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

17:00 2-7 H 5
GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:00
16:42 FOUL  by THORBS,TERRANCE

MISS FT by DARK,MALACHI 16:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI 16:42 3-7 H 4

16:25 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR
-- ASSIST  by THORBS,TERRANCE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 16:06 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS --

15:33 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 15:10 7-10 H 3

14:48 MISS 3PTR by THORBS,TERRANCE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
TURNOVER  by DARK,MALACHI 14:36

14:36 STEAL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 14:36
SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI 14:36
SUB IN by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 14:36
SUB IN by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 14:36

14:16 MISS JUMPER by FLAMER,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY 13:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREVOR
13:28 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,BRAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint) 12:59
REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 12:55 10-10
ASSIST  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --

12:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREVOR
STEAL  by GARDNER,BOBBY 12:38



MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

FOUL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 12:19
12:19 SUB OUT by THORBS,TERRANCE
12:19 SUB IN by NIXON,DANIEL

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 12:19
SUB IN by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 12:19

12:05 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,BRAYLON
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 11:38
REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 11:38
TURNOVER  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 11:38

11:38 SUB OUT by FLAMER,DONOVAN
11:38 SUB IN by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON

FOUL  by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 11:26
11:26 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by NIXON,DANIEL
11:26 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
11:26 SUB IN by BROWDER,JAWAN
11:26 MISS FT by NIXON,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY 11:26
REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 11:25

11:25 BLOCK  by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 11:16
SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 11:16
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 10:47
REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
SUB OUT by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 10:40
SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI 10:40
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NIXON,DANIEL
SUB OUT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 10:40
SUB IN by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 10:40

10:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:30 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by GARDNER,BOBBY --

09:45 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TREVOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by NIXON,DANIEL
09:07 MISS 3PTR by NIXON,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 08:51
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:39

08:39 SUB OUT by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
08:39 SUB IN by FLAMER,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 08:39
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 08:39
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 08:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:15
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:11
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 08:10
SUB OUT by GARDNER,BOBBY 08:10
SUB IN by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 08:10
SUB IN by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 08:10

08:09 SUB OUT by SMITH,TREVOR



08:09 SUB OUT by BROWDER,JAWAN
08:09 SUB OUT by WHEELER,BRAYLON
08:09 SUB IN by MILLER,KENNETH
08:09 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
08:09 SUB IN by VAUGHN,STERLING
07:57 MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,STERLING

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 07:36 14-13 V 1
07:36 FOUL  by MILLER,KENNETH
07:36 SUB OUT by NIXON,DANIEL
07:36 SUB IN by THORBS,TERRANCE
07:36 SUB OUT by MILLER,KENNETH
07:36 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,STERLING
07:36 SUB IN by SMITH,TREVOR
07:36 SUB IN by WHEELER,BRAYLON

GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI 07:36 15-13 V 2
FOUL  by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 07:09

07:09 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by THORBS,TERRANCE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 07:09
SUB IN by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by THORBS,TERRANCE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
TURNOVER  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by SMITH,TREVOR

06:49 15-16 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TREVOR
MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(in the paint) 06:27
REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:24 17-16 V 1

05:49 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 05:43
SUB IN by GARDNER,BOBBY 05:43
GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 05:17 19-16 V 3

05:00 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
REBOUND DEF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 04:46
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,BOBBY --
FOUL  by DARK,MALACHI 04:42
TURNOVER  by DARK,MALACHI 04:42
SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI 04:36
SUB IN by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 04:36

04:35 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,BRAYLON
STEAL  by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 04:35
GOOD DUNK by MORRIS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:30 21-16 V 5

04:08 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JEREMIAH --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 03:44
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 03:44
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 03:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 03:44

03:35 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
STEAL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 03:35
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak) 03:30 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by GARDNER,BOBBY --

03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:09 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREVOR

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN

FOUL  by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 02:27



02:27 MISS FT by THORBS,TERRANCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 02:27
SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI 02:27

02:27 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by THORBS,TERRANCE
TURNOVER  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
01:59 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
01:35 FOUL  by WHEELER,BRAYLON

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(in the paint) 01:12
REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI --
GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 01:05 25-17 V 8

00:36 25-19 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TREVOR
-- ASSIST  by THORBS,TERRANCE

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint) 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:07

00:01 MISS LAYUP by THORBS,TERRANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH --
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Union Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elizabeth City St.
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 20:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY 19:30 27-19 V 8
SUB OUT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 19:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 19:13
FOUL  by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 19:13

19:13 SUB OUT by THORBS,TERRANCE
19:13 SUB IN by NIXON,DANIEL
19:05 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint) 18:35
REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,BRAYLON
18:13 27-22 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 17:47
REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI --
GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 17:41 29-22 V 7

17:17 MISS LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint) 17:09

17:09 BLOCK  by FLAMER,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:09 SUB OUT by NIXON,DANIEL
17:09 SUB IN by THORBS,TERRANCE

MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY 16:45
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --

16:40 FOUL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN
16:23 FOUL  by WHEELER,BRAYLON

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA(in the paint) 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

16:15 TURNOVER  by FLAMER,DONOVAN
STEAL  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 16:15
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,BOBBY 16:10

15:57 29-24 V 5 GOOD DUNK by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORBS,TERRANCE



GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 15:36 31-24 V 7
15:06 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREVOR

STEAL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 15:06
15:06 FOUL  by THORBS,TERRANCE

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA(fastbreak) 15:06 32-24 V 8
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH 15:06
SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI 15:06
SUB IN by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 15:06
SUB IN by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 15:06
MISS FT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA(fastbreak) 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THORBS,TERRANCE
14:59 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:55 34-24 V 10
FOUL  by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 14:38

14:38 MISS FT by THORBS,TERRANCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:38 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by THORBS,TERRANCE
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 14:18
SUB IN by BELL,TYLER 14:18
MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(in the paint) 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
14:07 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,BRAYLON

-- REBOUND OFF by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
13:40 FOUL  by THORBS,TERRANCE
13:40 TURNOVER  by THORBS,TERRANCE

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 13:35
SUB IN by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 13:35
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 13:28 37-25 V 12
ASSIST  by GARDNER,BOBBY --

13:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 12:59
REBOUND OFF by BELL,TYLER --

12:59 FOUL  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
12:59 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
12:59 SUB IN by BROWDER,JAWAN

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,BRAYLON

12:35 TURNOVER  by BROWDER,JAWAN
STEAL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 12:35

12:31 FOUL  by BROWDER,JAWAN
12:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,TREVOR
12:31 SUB OUT by FLAMER,DONOVAN
12:31 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
12:31 SUB IN by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON

SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 12:31
SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 12:31
MISS FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 12:31
GOOD FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 12:31 38-25 V 13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:39 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --

11:18 SUB OUT by WHEELER,BRAYLON
11:18 SUB IN by SMITH,TREVOR
11:18 38-26 V 12 GOOD FT by BROWDER,JAWAN

GOOD LAYUP by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(in the paint) 11:08 40-26 V 14
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 10:51 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 10:49
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:45

10:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,TREVOR
10:42 SUB IN by MINTER,LESLIE



SUB OUT by GARDNER,BOBBY 10:40
SUB IN by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 10:40

10:35 43-27 V 16 GOOD FT by BROWDER,JAWAN
10:32 MISS LAYUP by MINTER,LESLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
10:24 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

STEAL  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 10:24
10:16 SUB OUT by THORBS,TERRANCE
10:16 SUB OUT by BROWDER,JAWAN
10:16 SUB OUT by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
10:16 SUB IN by SMITH,TREVOR
10:16 SUB IN by MILLER,KENNETH
10:16 SUB IN by FLAMER,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by BELL,TYLER 10:16
SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI 10:16
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 10:09
REBOUND OFF by VAUGHN,TRAVIS --

10:00 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,LESLIE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 09:40 46-27 V 19
ASSIST  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --

09:26 MISS JUMPER by MINTER,LESLIE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE(in the paint) 09:01 48-27 V 21
ASSIST  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by DARK,MALACHI 08:41

08:41 48-28 V 20 GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN
08:41 48-29 V 19 GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE(in the paint) 08:22 50-29 V 21
08:02 SUB OUT by MINTER,LESLIE
08:02 SUB IN by THORBS,TERRANCE

FOUL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 07:58
07:58 SUB OUT by MILLER,KENNETH
07:58 SUB IN by WHEELER,BRAYLON
07:58 MISS FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA 07:58
SUB IN by GARDNER,BOBBY 07:58

07:58 50-30 V 20 GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint) 07:42 52-30 V 22
ASSIST  by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE --

07:13 MISS LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD DUNK by DARK,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:08 54-30 V 24
ASSIST  by GARDNER,BOBBY --

07:03 FOUL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN
07:03 TURNOVER  by FLAMER,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(fastbreak) 07:01 55-30 V 25
GOOD FT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(fastbreak) 07:01 56-30 V 26
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint) 06:39
REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 06:17
REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --

06:00 FOUL  by THORBS,TERRANCE
MISS FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
06:00 SUB OUT by FLAMER,DONOVAN
06:00 SUB IN by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
05:54 TURNOVER  by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON

STEAL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 05:54
05:50 FOUL  by SMITH,TREVOR

MISS FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 05:47



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN
05:47 SUB OUT by THORBS,TERRANCE
05:47 SUB IN by FLAMER,DONOVAN
05:45 56-32 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TREVOR(in the paint)

FOUL  by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 05:38
05:37 MISS FT by SMITH,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,TRAVIS --
SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI 05:35
SUB IN by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 05:35
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 05:17 58-32 V 26
ASSIST  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 05:04

05:04 58-33 V 25 GOOD FT by WHEELER,BRAYLON
05:04 58-34 V 24 GOOD FT by WHEELER,BRAYLON

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 04:24
04:24 BLOCK  by FLAMER,DONOVAN

REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,JEREMIAH --
04:12 FOUL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 04:12 59-34 V 25
MISS FT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
04:12 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREVOR
03:22 59-36 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 02:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,TREVOR
02:50 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE
02:50 SUB OUT by WHEELER,BRAYLON
02:50 SUB OUT by FLAMER,DONOVAN
02:50 SUB IN by MINTER,LESLIE
02:50 SUB IN by MILLER,KENNETH
02:50 SUB IN by VAUGHN,STERLING
02:50 SUB IN by BROWDER,JAWAN

SUB OUT by GARDNER,BOBBY 02:50
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS 02:50
SUB OUT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH 02:50
SUB IN by CROWELL,FARELL 02:50
SUB IN by BRUCE,WONZOOLY 02:50
SUB IN by CAINE,JOSHUA 02:50

02:39 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KENNETH
STEAL  by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 02:39
MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,WONZOOLY(in the paint) 02:33

02:33 BLOCK  by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE 02:33
SUB IN by GARNETT,JAMARI 02:33
TURNOVER  by CROWELL,FARELL 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by MINTER,LESLIE
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH 02:19
SUB IN by MASON,PAUL 02:19

02:15 TURNOVER  by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON
GOOD LAYUP by CROWELL,FARELL(in the paint) 01:52 61-36 V 25

01:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWDER,JAWAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KENNETH

01:36 MISS 3PTR by MINTER,LESLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON

01:28 61-38 V 23 GOOD TIPIN by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by MASON,PAUL(in the paint) 01:01
01:01 BLOCK  by BROWDER,JAWAN

-- REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,STERLING
00:53 61-41 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by MINTER,LESLIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VAUGHN,STERLING
SUB OUT by MASON,PAUL 00:48
SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN 00:48
TURNOVER  by CROWELL,FARELL 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by VAUGHN,STERLING
00:24 61-43 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MINTER,LESLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAUGHN,STERLING


